
 

   

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Day 1 – Tues. March 3: Eat one meal only and drink liquids for 24 hours 
Prayer Target: Pastor Sonny & Julie Arguinzoni and their family; for wisdom, health, 
strength and protection 
Ministry Challenge: Call 5 people and encourage them 
 
Day 2 – Wed. March 4: Fruits and vegetables 6 a.m. – 6 p.m. 
Prayer Target: Elders Rick, Sonny Jr., Saul, Mitchell, Tom, Joe, Al & Jesus & their families 
Ministry Challenge: Invite an unsaved person to church 
 
Day 3 – Thurs. March 5:  Fruit smoothies, juices & hot broths from 6am – 6pm 
Prayer Target: Pray for Multi Regional Leaders, Regional Pastors and their families 
Ministry Challenge: Make a home or hospital visit 
 
Day 4 – Fri. March 6: No TV or any social media. Only Fruits & vegetables for 24 hours 
Prayer Target: Pray for your local church pastors and their families 
Ministry Challenge: Take the Homes a special gift 
 
Day 5 – Sat. March 7: Water & Juice until 1 p.m. 
Prayer Target: 2020 World Conference 
Ministry Challenge: Invite a family over for dinner  
 
Day 6 – Sun. March 8: Daniel fast for 24 hours 
Prayer Target:  The New Church in Guadalajara & Germany.  Growth & Financial Support 
Ministry Challenge: Register for Run 4-Hope or Sponsor someone today 
 
Day 7 – Mon. March 9: Water & Juice until 1 p.m. 
Prayer Target: The MTC’s to be effective 
Ministry Challenge: Memorize a scripture 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Day 8 – Tues. March 10 Water & Juice until 1 p.m. 
Prayer Target: Missionaries and their families’ needs to be met and protection. 
Ministry Challenge: Write a letter to a missionary 
 
Day 9 – Wed. March 11: Water & Juice until 1 p.m. 
Prayer Target: UWC Membership Growth for Church planting & pioneering pastors 
Ministry Challenge: Give a Pentecostal handshake 
 
 
Day 10 – Thurs. March 12: Water & Juice until 1 p.m. 
Prayer Target: For ground-breaking in new countries 
Ministry Challenge: Take a family groceries 
 
Day 11 – Fri. March 13: Water & Juice until 1 p.m. 
Prayer Target: Pray for “Code Red”, world evangelism for Twilight Treasures 
Ministry Challenge: Host a prayer meeting 
 
Day 12 – Sat. March 14: Daniel fast for 24 hours 
Prayer Target Our MTC to be effective 
Ministry Challenge: Call 5 people and invite them to church 
 
Day 13 – Sun. March 15: Daniel Fast for 24 hours 
Prayer Target: To increase United We Can partners and giving 
Ministry Challenge: Bring an unsaved person to church  
 
Day 14 – Mon. March 16: No Television for 24 hours 
Prayer Target: A powerful move of God at our International G.A.N.G Conventions 
Ministry Challenge: Reach out to a hurting person in need and pray for them 
 
Day 15 – Tues. March 17: No mobile device games, internet surfing. Daniel Fast  
Prayer Target: More people to “Hear and Answer” the “Call of God” 



Ministry Challenge: Memorize the Mission Statement 
 
Day 16 – Wed. March 18: No foods with white flour for 24 hours  
Prayer Target: Expansion of VO Leadership to rise up and take their place 
Ministry Challenge: Register for Run-4-Hope or Sponsor someone today 
 
Day 17 – Thurs. March 19: Daniel Fast for 24 Hours 
Prayer Target: Growth in UWC members & financial increase to accomplish the Vision 
Ministry Challenge: Give a special UWC gift today 
 
Day 18 – Fri. March 20: Complete Fast Water Only  
Prayer Target: Spiritual zeal for personal prayer and Evangelism 
Ministry Challenge: Adopt a G.A.N.G. Girl 
 
Day 19 – Sat. March 21: Juices and vegetables only – from 6 a.m. – 6 p.m. 
Prayer Target: International churches to have growth and multiplication 
Ministry Challenge: Take the Homes a special gift 
 
Day 20 – Sun. March 22: Daniel fast for 24 hours 
Prayer Target: For the Lord to raise laborers for the harvest field, Mathew 9:38  
Ministry Challenge: Give a special UWC gift today 
 
Day 21 – Mon. March 23: Fruits and Vegetables until 6am tomorrow 
Prayer Target: Our Third Wave Campus to be effective 
Ministry Challenge: Give a Pentecostal handshake 
 
Day 22 – Tues. March 24: Eat one meal only and drink liquids for 24 hours 
Prayer Target: God’s favor with City & Government officials for Victory Outreach Churches 
Ministry Challenge: Take a family groceries 
 
Day 23 – Wed. March 25: No meat or fish today 
Prayer Target: Restoration and re-dedication of all those who have left the Lord 
Ministry Challenge: Call 5 people and invite them to church 
 
Day 24 – Thurs. March 26: Daniel fast for 24 hours. 
Prayer Target: Provision for jobs and personal finances for Victory Outreach family 
Ministry Challenge: Memorize the Mission Statement 
 
Day 25 – Fri. March 27: Complete Fast Water Only 
Prayer Target: Unity in families and strong homes 
Ministry Challenge: Write an encouraging letter to a missionary 
 
Day 26 – Sat. March 28: No meat or fish today 
Prayer Target: Prayer for Kidz G.A.N.G. children’s ministry 
Ministry Challenge: Give in secret 
 
Day 27 – Sun. March 29: Daniel fast for 24 hours 

Prayer Target: Salvation for those behind prison walls 
Ministry Challenge: Give a special UWC gift today 
 
Day 28 – Mon. March 30: No TV or any social media. Only Fruits & vegetables for 24 hours 
Prayer Target: A spirit of financial generosity, liberality and faith throughout all our churches 
Ministry Challenge: Host a prayer meeting and give a devotion 

 
Day 29 – Tues. March 31: Juices and vegetables only – from 6 a.m. – 6 p.m. 
Prayer Target: Miraculous healings for those who are sick in Victory Outreach  
Ministry Challenge: Memorize a scripture 

 
Day 30 – Wed. April 1: Daniel fast for 24 hours 
Prayer Target: A strong unity of our hearts to accomplish “The Vision” 
Ministry Challenge: Send a thank you card to your leader 

Day 31 – Thurs. April 2: Juices and vegetables only from 6 a.m. - 6 p.m. 
Prayer Target Our MTC’s to be effective 
Ministry Challenge: Give a special UWC gift today 
 
Day 32 – Fri. April 3: Complete fast water only 
Prayer Target: Release an outpouring of Holy Spirit on New Gen & G.A.N.G.  
Ministry Challenge: Reach out to a youth who is hurting and in need 
 
Day 33 – Sat. April 4: Daniel fast for 24 hours 
Prayer Target: Outpouring of the Holy Spirit on all Recovery homes 
Ministry Challenge: Call 5 people and invite them to church 
 
Day 34 – Sun. April 5: Daniel Fast for 24 hours 
Prayer Target: Strong marriages and strong families 
Ministry Challenge: Give a special UWC gift today 
 
Day 35 – Mon. April 6: Eat one meal only and drink liquids for 24 hours 
Prayer Target: Urban Training Centers - East Coast, West Coast, Africa, Mexico & Panama 
Ministry Challenge: Register for Run 4-Hope or Sponsor someone today 
 
Day 36 – Tues. April 7: Daniel Fast for 24 hours 
Prayer Target: 2020 World Conference 
 
Ministry Challenge: Lead someone to the Lord 
 
Day 37 – Wed. April 8: No meat or fish today 
Prayer Target: Pastor Sonny & Julie Arguinzoni and their family; for wisdom, health, 
strength and protection  
Ministry Challenge: Invite an unsaved person to church 
 
Day 38 – Thurs. April 9: Fruits and vegetables from 6 a.m. – 6 p.m. 
Prayer Target: A spirit of discipleship in all Victory Outreach churches 



Ministry Challenge: Pass out flyers and evangelize in a group 

Day 39 – Fri. April 10: Complete Water Fast only 
Prayer Target: God’s anointing on all 2020 Special Events- Local and International 
Ministry Challenge: Call 5 people and encourage them 

   Day 40 – Sat. April 11: No TV or any social media. Only Fruits & vegetables for 24 hours 
Prayer Target: Growth in UWC & Financial blessings for U.W.C. members  
Ministry Challenge: Host a prayer meeting and give a devotion 


